Qualifier Information

Practice Round Information:

Caddies/Transportation:

Range:

Starting Times:

Tournament Information:

U.S. WOMEN’S OPEN QUALIFYING
BERMUDA RUN COUNTRY CLUB (EAST)

ADVANCE, NC
TUESDAY, MAY 15, 2018

Available: Monday, May 14 and in advance by availability.
Call (336) 998-8154 after March 12, 2018 to schedule a practice round.
Practice round fee: $35, regardless of cart rental. Multiple practice
rounds are allowed. Players may rent a golf cart for the practice round.

Participants must walk at all times during the qualifying rounds, with
the exception of any Committee-provided shuttles.
Caddies are allowed to transport clubs in motorized carts during the

qualifying rounds for a fee of $25 for the day.

Push/Pull carts are permitted.

Range balls will be available at no cost. The range will be open at 6:30

a.m. on the day of competition.

First round starting times will begin at 7:30 a.m. on holes #1 and #10.

Starting Times will be emailed to competitors by May 9, 2018.

All qualifying information, including starting times, results, updates, etc.
can be found on the tournament website.

Qualifier Yardages (subject to change) 77.7/141:

Hole

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Out

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Total

Tee

Blue

Orange

Blue

Blue

Orange

Orange

Blue

Orange

Blue

Black

Black

Orange

Blue

White

Orange

Orange

Orange

Orange

Yards

381

385

161

494

391

537

354

176

358

3237

522

378

145

360

358

375

157

528

340

3163

6400

Par

4

4

3

5

4

5

4

3

4

36

5

4

3

4

4

4

3

5

4

36

72

Food Service:

Payment Options:

General Information

A continental breakfast will be available from 7:00 a.m. —11:00 a.m. in
the Bermuda Run clubhouse and is provided free of charge to all players,
compliments of Bermuda Run Country Club.

Lunch will be available from 11:00 a.m. — 4:00 p.m. in the Bermuda Run
clubhouse at a cost of $10 per person (includes players, caddies,
spectators, etc.)

Cash, Visa and MasterCard will be accepted for pro shop and food and
beverage purchases.

The number of qualifying spots available will be announced after the close of entries via email to
competitors. Two alternate spots will also be determined.
Push/Pull carts may be used by players or caddies.
Distance measuring devices ARE NOT ALLOWED at this USGA qualifier.

The USGA does not allow spectator carts. Please contact the Official-In-Charge with any ADA Approved

Special Requirements.
Please be aware that unofficial scores will be requested at the completion of each nine holes.
Official-In-Charge: Maggie Watts (910) 673-1000 or maggie.watts@carolinasgolf.org



https://www.golfgenius.com/pages/1348432
mailto:maggie.watts@carolinasgolf.org

Host Club Information
Bermuda Run Country Club (East)
324 Bermuda Run Drive

Advance, NC 27006

Phone: (336) 998-8154

Club Website

Director of Golf: Mary Thomas
Course Superintendent: Scott Fallon

Nearby Accommodations

Many of the members at Bermuda Run Country Club are willing to host players traveling to the area for the
qualifier. If you would like to take advantage of member housing, please contact Bermuda Run’s Director of
Golf, Mary Thomas by email mary.thomas@clubcorp.com.



http://www.clubcorp.com/Clubs/Bermuda-Run-Country-Club
http://www.clubcorp.com/Clubs/Bermuda-Run-Country-Club
mailto:mary.thomas@clubcorp.com

