



# U.S. WOMEN'S OPEN QUALIFYING BERMUDA RUN COUNTRY CLUB (EAST) ADVANCE, NC TUESDAY, MAY 15, 2018

**Qualifier Information** 

**Practice Round Information:** Available: Monday, May 14 and in advance by availability.

Call (336) 998-8154 after March 12, 2018 to schedule a practice round. Practice round fee: \$35, regardless of cart rental. Multiple practice rounds are allowed. Players may rent a golf cart for the practice round.

Caddies/Transportation: Participants must walk at all times during the qualifying rounds, with

the exception of any Committee-provided shuttles.

Caddies are allowed to transport clubs in motorized carts during the

qualifying rounds for a fee of \$25 for the day.

Push/Pull carts are permitted.

Range: Range balls will be available at no cost. The range will be open at 6:30

a.m. on the day of competition.

**Starting Times:** First round starting times will begin at 7:30 a.m. on holes #1 and #10.

Starting Times will be emailed to competitors by May 9, 2018.

**Tournament Information:** All qualifying information, including starting times, results, updates, etc.

can be found on the tournament website.

### Qualifier Yardages (subject to change) 77.7/141:

Hole	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Out	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	In	Total
Tee	Blue	Orange	Blue	Blue	Orange	Orange	Blue	Orange	Blue		Black	Black	Orange	Blue	White	Orange	Orange	Orange	Orange		
Yards	381	385	161	494	391	537	354	176	358	3237	522	378	145	360	358	375	157	528	340	3163	6400
Par	4	4	3	5	4	5	4	3	4	36	5	4	3	4	4	4	3	5	4	36	72

**Food Service:** A continental breakfast will be available from 7:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. in

the Bermuda Run clubhouse and is provided free of charge to all players,

compliments of Bermuda Run Country Club.

Lunch will be available from 11:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. in the Bermuda Run

clubhouse at a cost of \$10 per person (includes players, caddies,

spectators, etc.)

Payment Options: Cash, Visa and MasterCard will be accepted for pro shop and food and

beverage purchases.

### **General Information**

- The number of qualifying spots available will be announced after the close of entries via email to competitors. Two alternate spots will also be determined.
- Push/Pull carts may be used by players or caddies.
- Distance measuring devices ARE NOT ALLOWED at this USGA qualifier.
- The USGA does not allow spectator carts. Please contact the Official-In-Charge with any ADA Approved Special Requirements.
- Please be aware that unofficial scores will be requested at the completion of each nine holes.
- Official-In-Charge: Maggie Watts (910) 673-1000 or maggie.watts@carolinasgolf.org

## **Host Club Information**

Bermuda Run Country Club (East) 324 Bermuda Run Drive Advance, NC 27006 Phone: (336) 998-8154

**Club Website** 

Director of Golf: Mary Thomas Course Superintendent: Scott Fallon

## **Nearby Accommodations**

Many of the members at Bermuda Run Country Club are willing to host players traveling to the area for the qualifier. If you would like to take advantage of member housing, please contact Bermuda Run's Director of Golf, Mary Thomas by email <a href="mary.thomas@clubcorp.com">mary.thomas@clubcorp.com</a>.